Patel Jayendra Chhotalal (Guarantor & Mortgagor), Mr. Patel 
Dharma Lalitkumar - (Guarantor), Mr. Patel Parth Jayendrakumar - (Guarantor), & M/s. Benchmark Papers 
Pvt Ltd -(Guarantor & Mortgagor). 
The Borrower & Mortgagor have not repaid the amount of Rs. 3,18,31,222.71 (Rupees Three Crore Eighteen 
Lakh Thirty One Thousand Two Hundred Twenty Two and Paisa Seventy One Only) as on 30/06/2019 with 
further interest from 01yo7/2019 mentioned in the said Demand Notice within stipulated period; hence the 
Authorized Officer has taken the physical possession of the immovable property on 19/o3/2024, mentioned